equity arises from foreign forward exchange contracts, foreign exchange option contracts designated as cash flow hedges.

Impact on Profit after Tax

For the year For the year

ended 31 March | ended 31 March

2021 2020

USD Sensitivity

INR/USD -Increase by .5% (31 March 2020-.5%) (0.00) (0.01)

INR/USD -Decrease by .5% (31 March 2019-.5%) 0.00 0.01

(b) Interest rate risk exposure:

The exposure of the group’s borrowing to interest rate changes at the end of the reporting period are as follows:

Particulars For the year For the year

ended 31 March | ended 31 March

2021 2020

Variable Rate Borrowings

Term loans from Banks 267.56 110.50

Vehicle loans from Banks - 10.44

Vehicle loans from NBFC 24.52 35.61

Total 292.08 156.55

111

Sangal Papers Limited.

(Amounts in INR Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

(b) Sensitivity

Profit or loss is sensitive to higher/lower interest expense from borrowings as a result of changes in interest rates. Other components of equity change as a result of an

increase/decrease in the fair value of the cash flow hedges related to borrowings.

Particular Impact on profit after tax
For the year For the year

ended 31 March | ended 31 March

2021 2020

Interest rates — increase by 50 basis points* 1.81 1.69

Interest rates — decrease by 50 basis points* (1.81) (1.69)

Total

* Holding all other variable constant

36 Contingent Liabilities and Commitments (to the extent not provided for)

Contingent Liabilities Asat31 March As at31 March 2020

2021

Trade tax 9.44 9.44

Commitment

(a) Estimated amount of contracts remaining to

be executed on capital account and not provided

for - 200.50

37 Details of dues to Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises as defined under the MSMED Act, 2006

Information as required to be furnished as per section 22 of the Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises Development Act, 2006 (MSMED Act) for the year ended

March 31, 2021 is given below. This information has been determined to the extent such parties have been identified on the basis of information available with the

Company.

a the principal amount and the interest due thereon (to be shown separately) remaining unpaid to any 66.47 72.22